and a second	and a state state with the state of the stat
POOR ORIGINAL	201512040163 \$76.00 Skagit County Auditor 5 4 3:36PM
When recorded return to: Daniel Smith and Linda Smith 4912 Macbeth Drive Anacortes, WA 98221	Skagn County How 1 of 4 3:S6FW 12/4/2015 Page 1 of -
Filed for record at the request of:	
425 Commercial St Mount Vernon, WA 98273	
ESCROW NO.: 620025680 CHICAGO TITLE 620025680 STATUTORY WA	RRANTY DEED
THE GRANTOR(S) Lori Maureen Egbers and Shawn Hubert James Colley "B" Trust	n Patrick Colley, Successor Trustees of The
for and in consideration of Ten And No/100 Doltars (\$10.00), and other valuable consideration
in hand paid, conveys, and warrants to Daniel Smith	and Linda Smith, a married couple
the following described real estate, situated in the Co	ounty of Skagit, State of Washington:
Lot 123, SKYLINE NO. 8, according to the plat the through 74, records of Skagit County, Washington	nereof, recorded in Volume 9 of Plats, pages 72 on.
Situated in Skagit County, Washington. Abbreviated Legal: (Required if full legal not inse	erted above.)
Tax Parcel Number(s): P59783 / 3824-000-123	-0000
Subject to: SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND M	ADE A PARTHEREOF
Dated: December 1, 2015	
Lori Maureen Egbers amd Shawn Patrick Colley. Su Trust	ccessor Trustees of the Hubert James Colley "B"
BY: <u>Wi MiWillin Egflis</u> Lori Maureen Egbers Trustee	SKAGIT COUNTY WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX 20/54/718
BY: <u>Aaun Patrick</u> Shawn Patrick Colley Trustee	DEC 04 2015 Amount Paid \$ 6 44 3 Skagit Co. Treasular By Man Depaty
Stabilary Marcark (Davi / DB 40 (5)	
Statutory Warranty Deed (LPB 10-05) WA0000059.doc / Updated: 07.30.13 Pag	ge 1 WA-CT-FNRV-02150.620019-62002560

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

(continued)

State of WP of Skazet <u>Olev</u> I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Los: Mauren Egbans

(s) are the person(s) who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that (he(she)they) signed this instrument, on oath stated that (he/she)they) was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the <u>Trustee</u> of <u>Hubert Jamer Colley</u> to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

えいれ 1 Dated: 100 11110 Mult Name: Keilk A. Mayo IA. MA Notary Public in and for the State of Residing at: <u>Sal-</u> いいに STATISTICS WASHING 119/17 6 My appointment expires: 6

12		
	STATUTORY WARRANTY DI	EED
States TOUCA	(continued)	
State of of	Martin	
I certify that I know or have sa StfrfW入	atisfactory evidence that	
is/are the person(s) who appr	th stated that (he/she/they) was author 1 June (u) of Tupe	nowledged that (he/she/they) rized to execute the instrument and
free and voluntary act of such	party for the uses and purposes men	tioned in the instrument.
Dated: Locember 2	2015	
STATISTICS CONTRACTOR	Name: <u>YUON</u> Notary Public in and for th	e State of DALDA
K STEP 057569	Residing at: <u>5 W(</u> My appointment expires:	1 - 1 - 2017
FF 057569		
STATE OF MININ		
	N/A	
	Var generative	
		The second se
	and the second sec	
		and a second
		Contraction of Contra
		Commentation and the second
		Constant / / I wanted
Statutory Warranty Deed (LPB 10-05) WA0000059.doc / Updated: 07.30.13	Page 2	WA-CT-FNRV-02150.620019-620025680

EXHIBIT "A" Exceptions

E Share all the	all ^{ander} an	
	dedications, buildir restrictions, if any, sexual orientation, er course of incom said covenant or re	ions, restrictions, recitals, reservations, easements, easement provisions, ng setback lines, notes and statements, if any, but omitting any covenants or including but not limited to those based upon race, color, religion, sex, familial status, marital status, disability, handicap, national origin, ancestry, le, as set forth in applicable state or federal laws, except to the extent that estriction is permitted by applicable law, as set forth on SKYLINE NO. 8:
2.	but omitting any co orientation, familia source of income,	ons, restrictions, and easements contained in declaration(s) of restriction, ovenant or restrictions, if any, based upon race, color, religion, sex, sexual status, marital status, disability, handicap, national origin, ancestry, or as set forth in applicable state or federal laws, except to the extent that said that is permitted by law; April 11, 1969 725295, records of Skagit County, Washington Skyline Associates, a limited partnership, Harry Davidson, general partner rument(s); March 30, 2004 and June 14, 2005
3.	Auditor's No(s).: Assessments or cl covenants, and pro Recorded:	200403300140 and 200506140087, records of Skagit County, Washington harges and liability to further assessments or charges, including the terms, ovisions thereof, disclosed in instrument(s); June 30, 1970
4.		740684, records of Skagit County, Washington Skyline Beach Club, Inc. ne purpose(s) shown below and rights incidental thereto, as granted in a
	document: Granted to: Purpose: Recording Date: Recording No.: Affects:	Martin Nore and Celestine Nore, husband and wife Driveway purposes February 14, 1977 850947 Portion of said premises and other property
5.	ByLaws Skyline Bo Recording Date: Recording No.:	each Club and the terms and conditions thereof July 28, 2009 200907280031
	Modification(s) of a	
	Recording Date: Recording No.:	August 29, 2013 201308290044
6.	City, county or loca	al improvement district assessments, if any.
7.	Assessments, if a	ny, levied by City of Anacortes.
8.	Assessments, if a	ny, levied by Skyline Beach Club, Inc

 $\sim cm$

4

Page 3

ener e e consector e consector e consect

and the second second